
GHS  CLASS  REUNIONS – 2022 – as of Aug. 14, 2022

Turtle Creek Golf Course -was the Greenville Country Club, 3 miles east on U.S. Rt. 36

Montage is at 519 South Broadway nearly across from the Courthouse

American Legion is on North Ohio Street next to the VFW, north of Martin St.

Sure Shot Tap House -was Bistro Off Broadway, first block of East 5th St., across from Palace

V.F.W. Hall is on North Ohio Street, north of the Greenville Creek and Martin St.

J&J Party Facilities is on Route 502 one mile west of town, was Rehmert’s Nursery

J.Ts. is the former C.J. Highmarks and Frisch’s in front of Walmart

Jack’s Cabin in the former Greenville Inn, 851 Martin St., next to former Corning plant

Elks – 2nd block of West Third Street, same location as always

Maid-Rite  on North Broadway is known by everyone

Hills of Judea – South of Fort Jefferson and Wayne Lakes, just west and off of Route 121.

K of C Hall – on Childrens’ Home-Bradford Rd. just west of Greenville-Celina Rd, north of 
Lowe’s  

1952  May 12 Thurs., at JTs , at Noon, 11:30-3:00, Photo at 1:00, 

          Buzz Blanchard, 548-5136

1954  June 1 Wed., at Turtle Creek Golf Course, 11:30-?, Photo at 12:00

          Nancy Warner, bilnanwarner@gmail.com

1955  Aug. 20, Sat., at Hills of Judea, 3:00-8:00, Photo at 5:00 

          Allen Hauberg, allen.hauberg@outlook.com 

          Gary Lloyd, gal55@bhcres.org , Shirley Hughes, shughes@woh.rr.com   

1956  Aug. 27, Sat., at Maid Rite, 3:00, Photo at 3:30-4:00

          Jerry Gordon, jerry_gordon@baylor.edu 

1957  Aug. 19 Fri.  at Montage, 6:00-?, Photo 8:00+ 

          Ted Nealeigh, nealeigh@woh.rr.com , 937-548-0679, Marilyn Howell

1961  Aug. 19 Fri.,  at Jack’s Cabin, 4:30-8:30, Photo 6:30-7:00

          Dick Wright, rwright3@woh.rr.com , 937-423-2779

1962  Aug. 19, 20, 21: Aug. 19 Fri.: evening at Sure Shot Tap House, 6-11, pay as you go.

          Aug. 20 Sat.: J&J Party Facilities starting at 10:30am, Pizza at 12:30, Business 

  meeting at 5:00, Photo 5:30 , $12.00 photos if mailed, 6:00 buffet $35/person, end 10:30pm

          Aug. 21 Sun: breakfast at Jack’s Cabin, $13/person, 9:30am

          Jim Sommer, sommerjim1@gmail.com , 937-423-9372

          Alice Ann Morrison Brown, aliceab@embarqmail.com , 

1963  Aug. 27 Sat., at Sure Shot Tap House

          Dick Martin, remartin@att.net , 

1965  Aug. 26 Fri., 75th Birthday Party, a VFW Hall, 3:00-11:00pm, pizza/salad at 5:30,

          Photo at 5:30

          Aug. 27 Sat., picnic at Wayne Lakes Clubhouse, Noon-?

          Gloria Mong Brubaker, gbrubaker3839@gmail.com , 937-286-7137
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1967  July 29 Fri., at Montage, 6:00-?, Photo 7:00-8:00

          Alex Warner, warnerakm@hotmail.com ,

          Kathy Rhoades O’Dell, godell2@woh.rr.com

1969  Aug. 18 Thurs., at Maid Rite picnic area, Noon, Tom Trittschuh 

1970  Aug. 20 Sat., 70th Birthday Party, 5:00-11:00pm, at Turtle Creek Golf Course,

          Becky Pequignot Empie, robertempie@aol.com , 937-417-9222, Photo at 7:00

          Jan Klepinger Garner, jangarner@woh.rr.com

1972  Aug. 13 Sat., at Turtle Creek Golf Course, 6:00-11:00pm, music, snacks, Photo 7:30

          Aug. 12, Fri. at Sure Shot Tap House, 6:00-10:00

          Cindy Hess McCallister, ohiorazzie@yahoo.com , Peggy Crawford Black,

          137 Royal Oaks Drive, Mark Warner, warner.mark@mayo.edu with any questions. 

          Jan Schwanitz Teaford, janteaford@gmail.com , 

1977  Aug. 20 Sat., at American Legion, 6:30-11:00. Photo at 8:00

          Stephani Frye Wampler, swampler@woh.rr.com , 937-423-0488

1982  Aug. 20 Sat., at Elks. Golf that morning at Turtle Creek, Photo 7:00

          Matt Arnold, mattyd338@gmail.com , Angie Arnold ara6621@gmail.com 

1987  None known. Mindy Rehmert has not heard of anything yet, 7-5-22,  

          mindyrehmert@gmail.com 

1987 Wavaires reunion Aug. 13 Sat. at Larry Ullery’s house, Rt. 118, Photo at 6:30

          Rob Ullery, rullery@uky.edu --Reunion of 35 years since trip to Hollywood 

1992  Not planning on having one this year, 7-6-22 (Matt)

          Matt Birt, mattbirt@gmail.com , Marti Brooks, brooksmarti16@yahoo.com  

1997  Aug. 20 Sat., at K of C Hall, 7:00-11:00.

          Scott Fitzgerald, sfitzgerald@dafitzgerald.com , 

          Chad Curtis, chadwcurtis@yahoo.com , Matt Steyer, steyer24@gmail.com ,

          Matthew Steyer, msteyer@mjsplastics.com , 

          Matt Holzapfel, mawlkholzapfel@yahoo.com 

2001  Aug. 20 Sat., Romer’s Party Room (side room), 6:00-?, Photo after 8;00

          Lauren Warner, warnerle@hotmail.com 

2002  Aug. 20 Sat., at Sure Shot Tap House, 6:00-8:00, Photo 7:30

          Becca Litchfield Thomas, beccalthomas1@gmail.com , @BeccaLThomas

          Beth Poeppelman, bethgerlach@gmail.com 

          Megan Hottle, megan.hottle39@gmail.com  

2007  None this year. Will wait until their 20th in 2027. 

          Meghan Amburgey Caldwell, meghan.caldwell12@gmail.com 

          Katie Beanblossom Luce, ktluce07@gmail.com , Andrew MacKenzie (class Pres)

2012  Aug. 20 Sat., at Sure Shot Tap House, 7:00-10:00. Photo 8:30-9:00 

          Nicole Raffel, nicole.raffel@gmail.com , 

2017  no plans known. 

          Tiona Thompson, Senior Class President, tionathompson4@gmail.com  
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Times and Dates and photo times:

Thurs. May 12, 1952 JTs’s, (1:00 photo)

Wed. June 1, 1954 Turtle Creek, (12:00 photo)

Fri. July 29,  1967 Montage, (7:00-8:00 photo)                                    ? = photo time not set

Sat. Aug. 13, 1987 Wavaires Larry Ullery’s house, (6:30 photo),

                       1972 Turtle Creek, (7:30 photo)


Con’t.:

Thurs. Aug. 18,  1969 Maid-Rite (Noon)

Fri. Aug. 19, 1957 Montage, (8:00+ photo), 

                       1961 Jacks Cabin, (6:30-7 photo)

Sat. Aug. 20, 1955 Hills of Judea, (5:00 photo),

                       1962 J&J Party, (5:30 photo), 

                       1970 Turtle Creek, (7:00 photo), 

                       1982 Elks, (7:00 photo)

                       2002 Sure Shot, (7:30 photo), 

                       1977 American Legion, (8:00 photo), 

                       2001 Romers Party Room (8:00+photo)

                       2012 Sure Shot, (8:30-9:00 photo)

                       1997 K of C, (after 9:00), 

Fri. Aug. 26, 1965 VFW, (5:30 photo)

Sat. Aug. 27, 1956 MaidRite, (3:30 photo), 

                       1963 Sure Shot, (?), 6:30-7:00

Unknown at present: 1987, 1992, 2017


